# NO1000006690

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800004564038---2 -08/30/01--01045--005 \*\*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

ļ

SUBJECT:

Women For Generations, Inc.

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 31, 2001

RUBY L. HOLLAWAY 2270 WILLIAMS STREET N.E. PALM BAY, FL 32905

SUBJECT: WOMEN FOR GENERATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W01000020392

We have received your document for WOMEN FOR GENERATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 401A00049670

5

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

### ARTICLE I NAME

<u>م</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

WOMEN FOR GENERATIONS, INC.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

RUBY L. HOLLAWAY - 2270 WILLIAMS ST., N.E., PALM BAY, FL 32905

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

## The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

TO PROVIDE ONGOING ACCOMMODATIONS AND SUPPORT TO HOMELESS WOMEN WITHOUT BEEN CHILDREN THAT HAVE REFERRED TO THIS ORGANIZATION BY VARIOUS OTHER COMMUNITY AGENCIES IN BREVARD COUNTY.

### ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS**

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is: THE INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS WILL BE APPOINTED BY THE INCORPORATOR. OFFICERS OF THE ORGANIZATION WILL BE APPOINTED POSITIONS AND WILL BE DONE BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. A LIST OF OFFICERS TO BE APPOINTED IS LISTED ON THE ATTACHED SHEET.

**INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS** ARTICLE V The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Mrs. Ruby L. Hollaway 2270 Williams St., N.E. 32905 Palm Bay, FL

### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Signature/Incorporator	Date	
Guby LHollaway	August 28, 2001	
Palm Bay, FL 32905		-
2270 Williams St., N.E.	-	
Mrs. Ruby L. Hollaway		

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent/

August 28, 2001

Date

N

လ ယ

Article IV: <u>MANNER</u> Article VI:	OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS	(Continued)
<u>Office:</u>	Officer' Name	Address
President	RŭЂy L. Hollaway	2270 Williams St., N.E. Palm Bay, FL 32905
Vice President	Doris Caldwell	750 Redbud Street Melbourne, FL 32901
Secretary -	Sharon E. Lucas	475 Port Malabar Blvd., N.E. Palm Bay, FL 32905-3711
Chaplain	Jennifer Gilmore	644 Doral Lane Melbourne, FL 32940
Treasurer	Rosa Neal -	3200 Ideal Avenue Palm Bay, FL 32905

.

.

\*

•

٠